



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY ,THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 12230/2025

Between:

Syed Jakir Hussain

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.SHAIK MOHAMMED ISMAIL

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

The Court made the following:

Sri Khaja Basha, learned standing counsel takes notice for respondents 2, 3 & 5, offers to file vakalat and seeks time to get instructions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents 6 to 8 by RPAD and file proof of service.

List the matter after Summer Vacation-2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

KA