

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.11803 of 2025 & 12230 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 29.08.2025 | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Sai Gangadhar Chamorthy, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.11803 of 2025, Sri K. Yashwanth, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Shaik Mohammed Ismail, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.12230 of 2025.</p> <p>2. De-tag W.P.No.11803 of 2025 and tag W.P.No.11803 of 2024 with W.P.No.12230 of 2025 and list on 27.10.2025.</p> <p>3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. One week thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p> |             |