

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.11803 of 2024 & 12230 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vivekananda Virupaksha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.11803 of 2024, Sri Shaik Mohammed Ismail, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.12230 of 2025 and Sri Kaleemulla, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.7 in W.P.No.11803 of 2024 and for the Respondent No.8 in W.P.No.12230 of 2025. 2. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed before the next date of listing in W.P.No.12230 of 2025. 3. Pleadings are completed. 4. List these matters on 18.11.2025 for final hearing. 5. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE